| COMPLEX PROJECTS
]]-HIID'—VQ\EHER ‘ REQUIRE RESOLVE
THRASHER'S GOT IT

CITY OF WELLSBURG
BROOKE COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA

CONTRACT #11 - WATER TREATMENT PLANT IMPROVEMENTS

ADDENDUM #2
MARCH 2, 2021

THRASHER PROJECT #101-010-01117

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The following are clarifications and responses to questions posed by Contractors for the above-
referenced project.

A. SPECIFICATIONS

1. Under Section 444613 — Sludge Conveyors, Part 2, 2.1A, add “Or-Tec
Incorporated” as an acceptable manufacturer. Acceptance does not relieve the
Contractor or manufacturer from meeting requirements of drawings and
specifications.

2. Under Section 467621 — Belt Filter Press, Part 2, 2.1A, add “Alfa Laval —
Ashbrook Simon-Hartley” and “Or-Tec Incorporated” as an acceptable
manufacturer. Acceptance does not relieve the Contractor or manufacturer from
meeting requirements of drawings and specifications. The Contractor is
responsible for any modifications to the drawings to fit the due to a change in
dimensions of the press.

B. QUESTIONS AND RESPONSES
QUESTION:

L. Will alternatives to grouted helicals be considered as long as they achieve the
same results?

RESPONSE:

Yes. Alternatives to grouted helicals are acceptable. However, appropriate
documentation is required for approval prior to acceptance by the Engineer. The

400 3rd St SE, Suite 309 | Canton, OH 44702 | 330-451-2042 | wwwthethrashergroup.com



ADDENDUM #2
March 2, 2021

Page 2 of 2

Contractor shall submit the alternative design to the Engineer for review and
acceptance. The alternative design shall be signed and sealed by a West Virginia
Professional Engineer and shall include all design calculations.

C. GENERAL

1. The bid date has been revised to March 24, 2021 for the City of Wellsburg Water
System Improvement Project, Contract #2 — WTP Improvements.

If you have any questions or comments, please feel free to contact me at your earliest
convenience. As a reminder, bids will be received until 2:00 p.m. on Tuesday, March 24, 2021 at
City of Wellsburg, 70 Town Square, Wellsburg, WV. Good luck to everyone and thank you for
your interest in the project.

Sincerely,

400 3rd St SE, Suite 309 | Canton, OH 44702 | 330-451-2042 | wwwithethrashergroup.com



